### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3118813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG RIM SHIN	10/08/2014
KUN JUN	10/08/2014
JONG IL SHIN	10/08/2014
SOO YOUL PARK	10/08/2014
KYOUNG LYONG AN	10/08/2014
SANG OH LEE	10/08/2014
BONG SEOK MOON	11/11/2014
CHUNRIM OH	11/11/2014
ANAM CHOI	11/11/2014
IN-YOUNG SO	11/11/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	141, GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-343
Name:	SAMYANG CORPORATION
Name: Street Address:	SAMYANG CORPORATION 31, JONG-RO 33-GIL, JONGNO-GU
Street Address:	31, JONG-RO 33-GIL, JONGNO-GU

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14398565

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300
Email: SLingo@ladas.net

**PATENT** 

503072209 REEL: 034231 FRAME: 0908

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CU-71643 LKT/SL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LOREN K. THOMPSON

SIGNATURE: /Loren K. Thompson/

DATE SIGNED: 11/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=cu71643\_assignment#page1.tif source=cu71643\_assignment#page2.tif source=cu71643\_assignment#page3.tif source=cu71643\_assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034231 FRAME: 0909

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR:

SHIN, Senng Rim #109-601, Hana Apt., Sinscong-dong, Yuscong-gu,

Daejeon 305-721 Republic of Korea

JUN, Kun

#109-705, Hanbit Apt., Eceun-dong, Yuseong-gu,

Daejeon 305-755 Republic of Korea

SHIN, Jong II

#1014-203, Techno Valley Apt., 1280 Gwanpycong-dong, Yuseong-gu,

Daejeon 305-793 Republic of Korea

PARK, Soo Youl

#303-601, BanseokMaeul 3 Danji Apt., Jijok-dong, Yuseong-gu,

Daejeon 305-773 Republic of Korea

AN, Kyoung Lyong

306, Changio hall, Korea Research Institute of Chemical Technology, 100, Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-343 Republic of Korea

LEE, Sang Oh

22/1, 972-3, Yongdang-dong, Mokpo-si, Jeollanam-do 530-360 Republic of Korea

MOON, Bong Scok

#109-502, Han Maeul Apt., Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-756 Republic of Korea

OH, Chunrim

#332-104, Jugong Apt., Chang 1-dong, Dobong-gu, Seoul 132-769 Republic of Korea

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034231 FRAME: 0910

#### CHOI, Anam

#503, A-dong, Moran Apt., Sangdae-dong, Jinju-si, Gyeongsangnam-do 660-806 Republic of Korea

SO, In-Young

#115-204, GS Xi Apt., Jungnim-ri, Jochiwon-eup, Yeongi-gun, Chungcheongnam-do 339-763 Republic of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### ASSIGNEE:

1. KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY 141, Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 30S-343 Republic of Korea

#### 2. SAMYANG CORPORATION

31, Jong-ro 33-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul 110-725 Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

Page 2 of 3

#### TITLE OF INVENTION:

## NOVEL OXIMESTER PLUORINE COMPOUND, AND PHOTOPOLYMERIZATION INITIATOR AND PHOTORESIST COMPOSITION COMPRISING SAME

and which is found in (37 CFR 3.21)	(check applicable item(s) below)
(a) Not yet filed U.S. patent ap	plication executed on even date herewith
(b) Not yet filed U.S. patent ap	plication executed on
☐ To comply with 37 CFR signing below, hereby at filing date and application ☐ (c) U.S. patent or provisional p	3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR athorize and request my attorney to insert below the number when they become known.  Select application No.
filed on	lication No. <u>PCT/KR2013/003847</u>
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obta continuation, division, renewal, or substitexamination thereof.	ined for said invention by the above application or any ute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants the been or will be made or entered into which	t no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment and sale.
promptly with all pertinent facts and documend legal equivalents as may be known as same in any interference, litigation or prodeliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representation of production of another formation, issued to another formation, issued to another formation.	nat ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and entatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits ue and enforce said application, said invention and said f which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hav	e set our hand and seal
Note: The date of signing must be the same as above.	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
20'14, 10. of	<u>LL</u>
Date	SHIN, Soung Rim

Page 1 of 3

300111 1 3	
2014. 10. 08 Date	JUN, Kun
	All was constituted as
2018,10.08	And the Control of th
Date	SHIN, Jong II
2014, 10.08	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	PARK, Soc Youl
The 11 can the	24-40
V /4. /0.08 Date	AN, Kyoung Lyong
15016	
P14.10.08	LQ
Date	LEE, Sang Oh
my 11.11	2/
Date	MOON, Bong Scok
2014.11.11	The state of the s
Date	OH, Chuarim
NACE II II	chen-
>0/4 · // · // Date	CHOI, Anam
Date	ws ros, resease
2014, 11, 11	
	SO, In-Young
State.	ory, etc. r voug
LAP 09/1012 (Assignment - outre unerest - US rights only)	